

## हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विष्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विष्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



No.: HNBGU/Meeting Cell /2024/344

Date: 28/03/2024

## CIRCULAR (29<sup>th</sup> Executive Council Meeting)

This is for information to all concerned that with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, 29<sup>th</sup> regular meeting of the Executive Council is scheduled to be held on 06 April, 2024 (Saturday) at 11:00 AM onwards in Hybrid mode.

All Hon'ble members of Executive Council are requested to attend the meeting as per the schedule.

Agenda of the meeting and meeting link for on-line presence shall follow.

This issues with approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

28.03.2024 Registrar

## Copy to :-

- 1- Chairperson/ All Hon'ble members of the Executive Council.
- 2- All Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars.
- 3- In-charge website for uploading on the University website.
- 4- PS to VC, for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5- PS to PVC, for kind information of Pro- Vice Chancellor.
- 6- PS to Registrar/to Finance Officer.
- 7- Guard file.

Registrar